ITEM NO.114

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21629/2014

DY. COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S BARNALA BUILDERS & PROPERTY CONSULTANTS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praven Kumar Jain, adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sonit Sinhmar,adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB