SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21629/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2013 in CWP No. 26929/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DY. COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BARNALA BUILDERS & PROPERTY CONSULTANTS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AAG. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post on 24.03.2015.

(Pooja Sharma) Sr.P.A.

(Suman Jain) Court Master